

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31101/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 13/02/2008 in DBCSA No. 486/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ADMINISTRATOR, PRIMARY LAND DEV. BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The relief granted in the Writ Petition was confined only to the case of the respondents. The observations made in the impugned order shall not be treated as precedent so far as the question of abolition of the post of accountant is concerned.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master